COURT NO.11 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38183/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DUDDY GAJENDRA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128414/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128417/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. No.128416/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP No.128420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38179/2017 (XII-A) (IA No.128402/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128404/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128408/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128401/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP No.128407/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 37763/2017 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126502/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126503/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126501/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.126505/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 37767/2017 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126454/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126459/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126452/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.126461/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

2

Mr. P.S. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag along with S.L.P. (C) No. 15009/2016.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER