

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2017

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED COOP HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP BY ITS PRL
SECY REVENUE DEPTT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.2.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER